As a percentage of total net revenues 41.5 % 43.5 % 43.5 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 185,983 $ 188,995 $ 174,255
As a percentage of total net revenues 28.4 % 31.2 % 28.7 %

Operating income $ 85,482 $ 75,066 $ 89,806
As a percentage of total net revenues 13.1 % 12.4 % 14.8 %

Earnings per share - diluted $ 1.05 $ 0.90 $ 1.11
Net income $ 59,531 $ 51,083 $ 62,987
Income taxes 12,697 13,169 16,005
Interest expense 10,454 8,858 8,858
Interest income (964) (263) (263)
EBIT $ 81,718 $ 72,847 $ 87,587

Depreciation and amortization $ 9,186 $ 9,006 $ 9,006

EBITDA $ 90,904 $ 81,853 $ 96,593
As a percentage of total net revenues 13.9 % 13.5 % 15.9 %

Non-GAAP Financial Information: The financial information above has been presented on a GAAP basis and on an adjusted basis. These adjusted presentations are non-
GAAP measures. See “Notes to Supplemental Financial Information - Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures" at the end of this document.

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Disaggregation of Revenue
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended September 2023
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 355,608 $ 103,564 $ 1,799 $ 460,971
Non-U.S. Wholesale 53,644 71,433 — 125,077
Direct-to-Consumer 35,287 33,030 175 68,492

Total $ 444,539 $ 208,027 $ 1,974 $ 654,540

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 385,501 $ 118,352 $ 1,974 $ 505,827
International 59,038 89,675 — 148,713

Total $ 444,539 $ 208,027 $ 1,974 $ 654,540

Three Months Ended September 2022
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 324,564 $ 84,122 $ 1,771 $ 410,457
Non-U.S. Wholesale 50,448 81,682 28 132,158
Direct-to-Consumer 31,149 32,661 96 63,906

Total $ 406,161 $ 198,465 $ 1,895 $ 606,521
Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 351,624 $ 98,862 $ 1,867 $ 452,353
International 54,537 99,603 28 154,168

Total $ 406,161 $ 198,465 $ 1,895 $ 606,521

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Summary of Select Revenue Information
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended September
2023 2022 2023 to 2022

(Dollars in thousands) As Reported under GAAP % Change Reported
% Change Constant

Currency
Wrangler U.S. $ 385,501 $ 351,624 10% 10%
Lee U.S. 118,352 98,862 20% 20%
Other 1,974 1,867 6% 6%
Total U.S. revenues $ 505,827 $ 452,353 12% 12%

Wrangler International $ 59,038 $ 54,537 8% 2%
Lee International 89,675 99,603 (10)% (13)%
Other — 28 (100)% (96)%
Total International revenues $ 148,713 $ 154,168 (4)% (8)%

Global Wrangler $ 444,539 $ 406,161 9% 9%